

SQUAXIN

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington

98584

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

RESOLUTION NO. 76-48

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted by its members to be responsible for securing and maintaining those programs which will best meet the social, economic and health needs of these members, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is also responisible for the preservation and/or development of the approximately 2,000 acre Squaxin Island Indian Reservation, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is aware of a "Ten (10) Year Program" of Forestry Reclamation and Enhancement through the Bureau of Indian Affairs of which five million dollars will be approproiated annually for this programs' implementation, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been informed that these funds will be apportioned to and contracted with Indian Tribes under the authority of Public Law 93-638, The Indian Self-Determination Act, and

WHEREAS, It is the understanding of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council that an allocation of these funds for FY-77 has already been made on behalf of the Tribes within the State of Washington, and

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council has a specific need for these funds in relation to an identified Forestry Enhancement Project within the boundaries of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council would like to initiate through this resolution the process necessary to contract with the Bureau of Indian Affairs under the authority of Public Law 93-638 for funds allocated to the Squaxin Island Tribe through the "Ten Year" Forestry Reclamation and Enhancement Program.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above
Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal
council, neid on 197, at which time a guorum of
was present, by a vote offor and against.

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Attested by:

n A. Johnson

Sally A. Norman - Secretary